Quick
Reference
Guide
XI’AN XICHI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.

interface
Use a standard crystal head to connect to the network port of the host
computer, MODBUS TCP/IP Communication protocol.
8
Attached table1: Specifications and Accessories Selection (take 380V as an example)
Applicable
motor power
(kW)
Model of soft starter
Rated
current (A)
Model of bypass
contactor
Size of primary line (copper line)
7.5 CMC-008/3-HX 18 GSC1-25 4 mm2
11 CMC-011/3-HX 24 GSC1-32 6 mm2
15 CMC-015/3-HX 30 GSC1-40 10 mm2
18.5 CMC-018/3-HX 39 GSC1-50 10 mm2
22 CMC-022/3-HX 45 GSC1-63 16 mm2
30 CMC-030/3-HX 60 GSC1-70 25 mm2
37 CMC-037/3-HX 76 GSC1-95 35 mm2
45 CMC-045/3-HX 90 GSC2-115F 35 mm2
55 CMC-055/3-HX 110 GSC2-150F 35 mm2
75 CMC-075/3-HX 150 GSC2-185F 50 mm2
90 CMC-090/3-HX 180 GSC2-225F 30×3 copper bar
110 CMC-110/3-HX 218 GSC2-265F 30×3 copper bar
132 CMC-132/3-HX 260 GSC2-330F 30×4 copper bar
160 CMC-160/3-HX 320 GSC2-384F 30×4 copper bar
185 CMC-185/3-HX 370 GSC2-500F 40×4 copper bar
220 CMC-220/3-HX 440 GSC2-550F 40×4 copper bar
250 CMC-250/3-HX 500 GSC2-630F 40×4 copper bar
280 CMC-280/3-HX 560 GSC2-630F 40×4 copper bar
315 CMC-315/3-HX 630 CDC8-800 40×5 copper bar
400 CMC-400/3-HX 780 CDC8-1000 50×5 copper bar
470 CMC-470/3-HX 920 CDC8-1250 50×6 copper bar
530 CMC-530/3-HX 1000 CDC8-1250 50×6 copper bar
9
Attached table 2: Instructions to installation of accessories of CMC-HX soft starter
Fig.1 Fig.2
Steps for mounting accessories:

Fig.3 Fig. 4
Fig. 5 Fig. 6
10
Attached table 3: Dimensions and Hole Sizes (Unit: mm, take 380V as an example)
Model Structure
No.
G H I K L M A B C Gross weight
（kg）
CMC-008~022/3-HX
F005 172 320 172 156 240 6 20 10 100
4.5
CMC-030~045/3-HX 4.7
CMC-055~075/3-HX 5.1
CMC-090~185/3-HX F006 285 474 235 230 390 9 20 10 100 20.6
CMC-220~315/3-HX F007 320 512 235 270 415 9 20 10 100 25.6
CMC-400~630/3-HX F008 400 647 235 330 495 9 20 10 100 37.6
H
B B
L
K C